
Fountain & Warren County Health Department Contact Information 
 

 

Kathy Walker– Board Chair 
3168 East 640 North 
Wingate , IN 47994 
(765) 366-0632 (cell) 
kathylwalker@gmail.com 
 

Trina Marlatt – Board Vice Chair 
3654 North 850 East 
Attica, IN 47918 
(765) 762-4036 (office) 
(765) 585-0405 (cell) 
tlmarlat@ascension.org 

Brian Duncan – Board 
402 S McDonald Street 
Attica, IN 47918 
(765) 585-7730 (cell) 
bduncan@attica.k12.in.us 
 

Steve Eberly - Board 
2741 E Akers Road 
Pine Village, IN 47975 
(765) 426-8403 (cell) 
steve.eberly@eastviewsolutions.com 
 

Derek Holycross – Board 
1543 13th Street 
Covington, IN 47932 
(217) 213-8160 
dereknbecky718@gmail.com 
 

Jon Inman– Board 
203 Lincoln Street 
Williamsport, IN 47993 
(765) 762-2168 (home) 
(765) 762-3755 (work) 
jinmandds@comcast.net 

Jennie Larson - Board 
102 Grant Street 
Williamsport, IN 47993 
(765) 762-2987 (home) 
(765) 764-4422 (work) 
jennie@larsonlawoffice.net 

Mark Straw – Board 
6181 W State Road 28 
West Lebanon, IN 47991 
(765) 893-8209 (home) 
(859) 265-0659 (cell) 
Strawridge@gmail.com 

Dr. Sean Sharma – Health Officer 
(765) 585-4209 (cell) 
spsharmamd@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Kelly Thornburg –Preparedness 
Coordinator / Grant Manager 
(765) 762-3035 ext. 3 
(765) 299-1907 (cell) 
kellyfwhealth@gmail.com 

Laci Frodge – Public Health Nurse 
(765) 762-3035 ext. 5  
(765) 585-2683 (cell) 
lfrodgefwhealth@gmail.com 
 

Erich Haley – Environmentalist 
765-762-3035 ext. 2 
(765) 762-1503 (home) 
(765) 299-3888 (cell) 
ehaleyhealth@gmail.com 

 

Payton Wilson – Registrar/Clerk 
(765) 762-3035 ext. 8 
(724) 674-8731 (cell) 
pwilsonfwhealth@gmail.com 

 

Melissa Dismore – Health Educator 
Assistant Nurse 
(765) 762-3035 ext. 7  
(765) 585-3198 (cell) 
mdismorefwhealth@gmail.com 

 

Jenny Eads – Environmentalist 
765-762-3035 ext. 4 
(765) 585-2827 (cell) 
jenfwhealth@gmail.com 

Craig Stalter - FC Commissioner 
2146 North 160 West 
Veedersburg, IN 47987 
765-294-2082 
765-585-0663 (cell) 
cstalter@fountainco.net 

Tim Shumaker – FC Commissioner 
314 N Newlin 
Veedersburg, IN 47987 
765-585-3599 (cell) 
tshumaker@fountainco.net 
 

Don Hesler - FC Commissioner 
856 N Sand Hill Rd 
Covington, IN 47932 
765-793-4146 (home) 
765-366-2817 (cell) 
dhesler@fountainco.net 

Adam Hanthorne  
WC Commissioner 
1820 West 100 North 
Williamsport, IN 47993 
219-252-9083 (cell) 
ahanthorne@warrencounty.in.gov 

Clay Andrews  
WC Commissioner 
7176 West 350 South 
West Lebanon, IN  47991 
765-585-7408 (cell) 
candrews@warrencounty.in.gov 

Brian Jordan 
WC Commissioner 
632 Grant Street 
Williamsport, IN 47993 
765-585-0842 (cell) 
bjordan@warrencounty.in.gov 

Kent Minnette  
Attorney 
105 N Washington Street 
Crawfordsville, IN 47933 
765-361-9680 
kminnette@tcmsclaw.com 
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